
Page 1 to 6

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/032631-2024 

Contract

Energus Graduate Scheme

Ministry of Defence

F03: Contract award notice

Notice identifier: 2024/S 000-032631

Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-04a79e  

Published 10 October 2024, 2:25pm

Section I: Contracting authority

I.1) Name and addresses

Ministry of Defence

Abbey Wood, Spruce 1 A

Bristol

BS34 8JH

Contact

Pamela Candy

Email

Pamela.Candy521@mod.gov.uk

Country

United Kingdom

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/032631-2024
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/032631-2024
mailto:Pamela.Candy521@mod.gov.uk


Page 2 to 6

Region code

UK - United Kingdom

Internet address(es)

Main address

https://contracts.mod.uk/esop/ogc-host/public/mod/web/login.html

I.4) Type of the contracting authority

Ministry or any other national or federal authority

I.5) Main activity

Defence

Section II: Object

II.1) Scope of the procurement

II.1.1) Title

Energus Graduate Scheme

II.1.2) Main CPV code

80000000 - Education and training services

II.1.3) Type of contract

Services

II.1.4) Short description

Energus Graduate Scheme

II.1.6) Information about lots

This contract is divided into lots: No

https://contracts.mod.uk/esop/ogc-host/public/mod/web/login.html


Page 3 to 6

II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

Value excluding VAT: £2,121,685

II.2) Description

II.2.3) Place of performance

NUTS codes

UK - United Kingdom

II.2.4) Description of the procurement

DNO is to sponsor one cohort of 17 graduates for 2 years through the Energus Nuclear
Graduate Scheme (ENG). Energus is a not-for-profit subsidiary of the Nuclear
Decommissioning Authority. This scheme provides graduates on placement into Defence
across a range of both technical and non-technical disciplines for a period of 2 years
including placements within both Defence and the Defence supply chain.

II.2.5) Award criteria

Price 

II.2.11) Information about options

Options: No

II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds

The procurement is related to a project and/or programme financed by European Union
funds: No



Page 4 to 6

Section IV. Procedure

IV.1) Description

IV.1.1) Type of procedure

Award of a contract without prior publication of a call for competition in the cases listed
below

The procurement falls outside the scope of application of the regulations

Explanation:

Energus is a not-for-profit wholly owned subsidiary of the Nuclear Decommissioning
Authority and the default external graduate scheme provider for the majority of the NSDG
partners in the nuclear sector. DNO’s requirement for this cohort is 10.96% of Energus’s in-
year provision. No other organisation is known to supply sector wide nuclear graduates. It is
also the only known provider that offers the model the NSDG needs to bring in the required
experience in the Nuclear Sector. The NSST (which is the new delivery arm of NSDG) will be
reviewing future requirements for Graduate schemes for the sector and developing the
appropriate commercial strategy in due course.

IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

The procurement is covered by the Government Procurement Agreement: Yes

Section V. Award of contract

Contract No

712177450

Title

Energus Graduate Scheme

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract



Page 5 to 6

17 September 2024

V.2.2) Information about tenders

Number of tenders received: 1 

The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Energus

Workington

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UK - United Kingdom

The contractor is an SME

Yes

V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)

Total value of the contract/lot: £2,121,685



Page 6 to 6

Section VI. Complementary information

VI.4) Procedures for review

VI.4.1) Review body

Ministry of Defence

Bristol

Country

United Kingdom

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

http://www.tcpdf.org

	Section I: Contracting authority
	I.1) Name and addresses
	I.4) Type of the contracting authority
	I.5) Main activity

	Section II: Object
	II.1) Scope of the procurement
	II.1.1) Title
	II.1.2) Main CPV code
	II.1.3) Type of contract
	II.1.4) Short description
	II.1.6) Information about lots
	II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

	II.2) Description
	II.2.3) Place of performance
	II.2.4) Description of the procurement
	II.2.5) Award criteria
	II.2.11) Information about options
	II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds


	Section IV. Procedure
	IV.1) Description
	IV.1.1) Type of procedure
	IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)


	Section VI. Complementary information
	VI.4) Procedures for review
	VI.4.1) Review body



		2025-07-14T19:16:57+0100
	TCPDF




